KITCHEN

AND BAR







Bubbles
GANCIA PROSECCO 200ML | ITALY Glass Bottle

Soft, ethereal texture and a nice mix of fruit citrus and floral mainly with nutty, 12
savoury characters. A clean, fresh and nicely balanced wine.

MORTON ESTATE PREMIUM BRUT | NEW ZEALAND 12 55

Deliciously refreshing, steady bead and well-rounded flavours.
This wine shows classic fruit flavours complexed by yeast aromas.

DE LA TERRE BLANC DE BLANC | HAWKE’S BAY 70

A crisp, fresh ‘fruit-forward’ Methode with obvious yeast notes
and the minerality typical of our limestone terroir.

DANIEL LE BRUN ROSE BRUT | MARLBOROUGH 74

Delicate and energetic on the tongue, the fine mousses delivers a complex
layered finish with mouth-watering acidity.

LAURENT PERRIER LA CUVEE | FRANCE 145

Elegant white peach with fresh lemon and citrus mesh beautifully
with the toasty, nutty, spice lees aging complexities.

LINDAUER FREE BRUT 0.0% ALC 54

Fresh, light-bodied and convincingly Prosecco like only this lively Australian bubbly.
Contains no alcohol.

Sauvignon Blanc
PARITUA STONEPADDOCK | HAWKE’S BAY " 50

The palate is refreshing, with lively passionfruit, lychee, and
white flesh peach. A plush mid palate with crisp nettle and lime citrus finish.

VILLA MARIA RESERVE | WAIRAU VALLEY MARLBOROUGH 12 55

Great energy, purity, concentration and freshness. Persistent gooseberry
and lime zest leads to a seductive creamy texture and judiciously fine mouthfeel

MARTINBOROUGH TE TERA | MARTINBOROUGH 55

An inviting mix of guava and tropical fruits round out the bouquet leading to a zesty citrus flavour.

LEEFIELD STATION | MARLBOROUGH 60

The classic Waihopai Valley leafy greens underpin exotic citrus flavours whilst vivid,
spikey acids are neatly balanced by the deliciously polished, slippery texture.



Chal' (]()lllla)‘ Glass Bottle
OBLIX | HAWKE’S BAY 10 45

Aromas of grapefruit and stone fruits with subtle spice scents that linger.

MORTON ESTATE BLACK LABEL | HAWKE’S BAY 12 55

Light gold in colour with a lively rich and creamy texture
with accompanying rich stone fruit and citrus notes on the palate.

TONY BISH FAT & SASSY | HAWKE’S BAY 14 60

The palate has flavours of citrus fruits melded with creamy
barrel-ferment and nutty, spicy oak.

ESK VALLEY ARTISANAL | HAWKE’S BAY 55

Fermented with wild yeast in French Oak Barriques, our rich Chardonnay has a mix of
peach, grilled nuts, butter, grapefruit and subtle oak spice on the palate.

ELEPHANT HILL SEA | HAWKE’S BAY 70

The SEA wines are grown beside the winery at Te Awanga, within a couple hundred metres
of the Pacific Ocean. The coastal influence produces refreshing and beautifully aromatic
wines, with a distinct, saline mineral edge.

Pinot Gris
SACRED HILL | MARLBOROUGH 9 40

This aromatic Pinot Gris offers aromas of Nashi pear, white peach,
sweet white flowers and vanilla pod.

SQUAWKING MAGPIE CHATTERER | HAWKE’S BAY 10 45
Premium grapes have produced a fresh and vibrant wine with pear,

honeysuckle and citrus tones on the nose. The palate is spicy and the

wine delivers a long broad finish.

THE NED | MARLBOROUGH 55
The palate is lush with juicy nectarine and Braeburn flavours supported
by an underlying hint of spice that leads to an unctuous ripe finish.

MT DIFFICULTY ROARING MEG PINOT GRIS | CENTRAL OTAGO 65
Ripe stone fruit and citrus blossom on the nose with hints of spice,

pear and iced peach tea. The palate echoes the nose with orange

and tangerine citrus, yellow peach and ginger.

PLUS & MINUS PINOT GRIGIO 0.0% Alc 42
A burst of citrus underpinned by balanced sweetness and acidity.



Rose

SACRED HILL | HAWKFE’S BAY
Delicate, fresh aromas of watermelon, chamomile and strawberry vie for
attention on the nose, leading to a refreshing yet concentrated palate.

THE NED | MARLBOROUGH
The palate exudes plush and refreshed notes of tangy berry flavours
framed with crisp acid edges and fine fruit tannin leading to a lingering finish.

PETANE EDELZWICKER ROSE | HAWKE’S BAY

Edelzwicker is a centuries-old, Alsatian wine term taken from the German words
‘Edel’ (noble) and “Zwicker’ (blend). A true Edelzwicker is made from noble grape

varieties picked on the same day and vineyard, giving a pure expression of the vintage and terroir.

Aromatics
CRAB FARM GEWURZTRAMINER | HAWKE’S BAY

An off-dry style with beautiful aromatics of rose petal, ginger spice
and sweet lychee. No oak, fermented in stainless steel.

ALBARINO BROTHERS ALBARINO | GISBORNE
Bright, zingy, and with a classic subtle saline note on the mid-palate.

ROARING MEG RIESLING | CENTRAL OTAGO
Zesty citrus on the nose. The palate is juicy and inviting, highlighting the
citrus flavours before finishing with a mineral, stony note at the end.

ELEPHANT HILL LE PHANT BLANC | HAWKE’S BAY

A blend of pinot gris and viognier grapes. This wine has a lovely bouquet

of white peach and pear, hints of a floral aroma, layered with mineral with a fresh palate.

Pinot \oir

ASKERNE | HAWKE’S BAY
The palate is full of juicy berry and cherry fruit flavours supported with subtle
oak spice and fine fruit tannin.

THE NED | MARLBOROUGH
The fleshy, sweet-fruited palate boasts opulent tannins, notes of smoky French oak
and a long juicy finish.

LUNA ESTATE | MARTINBOROUGH
The palate ticks all of the high-quality Martinborough Pinot boxes; plush and
silky tannins with rich ripe berry flavours and textbook earthy and savoury tannins.

MT DIFFICULTY BANNOCKBURN | CENTRAL OTAGO

Glass

12

10

12

12

12

11

13

Dark, and dense with notes of red and black cherry, red currant, and a touch of baking spice.

A touch of cinnamon and star anise spice from the oak balances the wine.

TE KAIRANGA JOHN MARTIN | MARTINBOROUGH
A deep, ripe bouquet of spiced blackberry and cherry leads to a bold rich
texture on the palate with bursts of dark berry fruit and soft, exotically spiced tannins.

Bottle

40

55

60

45

55

55

55

50

58

60

90

85



R[el'l()t / Red Blell(lS Glass Bottle

ELEPHANT HILL LE PHANT ROUGE | HAWKE’S BAY 12 55
Plummy Merlot and spicy Syrah dominant flavours.
Generous, soft, red fruits with easing going drinkability.

PARITUA STONE PADDOCK MERLOT | HAWKE’S BAY 12 55
The palate is plush and velvety and shows dark fruits dominated
by plum, clove and cardamon, supported by fleshy tannins.

BROOKFIELDS SUN-DRIED MALBEC | HAWKE’S BAY 60
Dried Malbec exhibits Black Doris plum, boysenberry, cinnamon, spice

and French oak. Sun drying of grapes traces back to the 5th century BC.

It is Malbec on steroids.

SQUAWKING MAGPIE THE GRAVELS MERLOT/CAB | HAWKE’S BAY 15 70
The palate has a rich velvet texture with excellent structure,
ripe black fruits and cassis flavours with a long full finish.

TE MATA AWATEA | HAWKFE’S BAY 90
There are grace notes of cola and cassis, bay leaf, lavender, and tapenade.
Ripe acid and long tannins give a layered richness that builds in length and texture.

CHATEAU GARAGE CORNERSTONE CAB SAUV | HAWKE’S BAY 95
Aromas of fresh chocolate, Bengal tobacco and black olive with
an intense palate of wild berries, bramble and seductive tannins.

Syrah / Shiraz
FIRST FLIGHT | HAWKE’S BAY 1" 50

Deep red purple colour. Intense black fruit aromas combined with
a hint of spice. Tannins are smooth and sweet, round and soft
with a persistent finish. Barrel aged.

ELEPHANT HILL ESTATE | HAWKE’S BAY 12 55

This Syrah blend was grown in our three vineyards, perfectly combining soft,
ripe berry fruit & delicate spiced flavours, smooth texture with underlying
structure, medium body & freshness.

TE MATA ESTATE | HAWKE’S BAY 67

Brilliant deep red with a vibrant purple edge immediately opens with ripe raspberry
and red cherry appeal. The red fruit aromas, defined against subtle spices of white pepper,
vanilla and cinnamon, and complexing notes of Turkish Delight and dark chocolate.

MAN O WAR DREADNOUGHT | WAIHEKE ISLAND 110
Classic Dreadnought, smoky peat, earthy crushed rock overlaid with

blueberry, dark berry, and dried herbs. The palate is athletic with a

ripped middleweight physique, an artful display of power and control.

PLUS & MINUS SHIRAZ 0.0% 42
Classic Shiraz aromas highlighted by dark berries, hints of chocolate and
vanilla with hints of oak.



Dessert zsmy / Port Wine @omy

THE NED NOBLE SAUVIGNON BLANC | MARLBOROUGH

This wine displays luscious tropical fruits, toffee and some delicate floral
notes that combine with layers of honey and musk. Rich and textured.

TAYLOR’S FINE TAWNY PORT 10 YEARS
TAYLOR’S FINE TAWNY PORT
TAYLOR’S FINE RUBY PORT

Beer
TAP BEER
Emerson Pilsner (Dundein)

Mac’s Gold (Lager, New Zealand)

Panhead Supercharger (APA, Wellington)

Mac’s Apparition Hazy IPA

Brave Tigermilk (IPA, Hastings, Hawke’s Bay)
Steinlager Tokyo Dry (Lager, New Zealand)
Stella Artois (Pilsner, Belgian) 330ml/500ml

Hoegaarden (Witbier, Belgian)
Steinlager Ultra Low Carb

TAP CIDER
Zeffer Crisp Apple Cider 5%

BOTTLE/CAN

Guiness (440ml)

Hawke’s Bay Brewery Pilsner
Panhead Port Road Pilsner
Steinlager Pure

Steinlager Classic

Corona

Emersons Orange Roughy Hazy Pale Ale
Emersons Hazed & Confused IPA
Steinlager Light 2.5%

Emersons Little Bird 0% IPA
Steinlager 0%

15

400ml

10
8
10
11
13
10

12 /15

13

10

60

18
12
12

JUG(1.8L)
32
24
32
34
40
30
40
40
28

28

15
14
11
10
10
10
10
10



Cider / Other
Zeffer Hazy Passionfruit

Hawke’s Bay Brewery Peach Bomb

Zeffer 0.0% Apple Cider

RTD
Kirin Hyoketsu Lemon 330ml
Kirin Hyoketsu Peach 330ml

Spil’its (all spirits are 30ml)

VODKA(30ml)
Smirnoff Red
Grey Goose

Absolut

GIN(30ml)

Gordon’s

Gordon’s Pink

Bombay Sapphire

The National Distillery Verdigris
Hendricks

Four Pillars Bloody Shiraz

BOURBON(30ml)
Jim Beam White Label
Jack Daniels Old No7
Makers Mark
Gentleman Jack

Knob Creek 9yr

RUM(30ml)

Bacardi Superior

Captain Morgan Spiced

Captain Morgan Dark

Appleton Estate Signature Blend
Kraken Spiced

12
12
10

10
10

10
15
12

10
10
12
12
14
12

10
10
12
12
14

10
1
10
12
14



Spil‘its continued

TEQUILA(30ml)

Jose Cuervo Especial Gold
Jose Cuervo Especial Silver
1800 Anejo

BLENDED WHISKY (30ml)
Canadian Club

Jameson

Johnnie Walker Red
Bushmills 10yr

Johnnie Walker Black Label
Johnnie Walker Double Black
Johnnie Walker Gold

SINGLE MALT (30ml)

Talisker 10yr

The Glenlivet 12yr
The Glenlivet 18yr
The Balvenie 12yr
Oban 14yr
Lagavulin 16yr

BRANDY/COGNAC(30ml)

Chantelle
Hennessy VS
Remy Martin VSOP

LIQUEUR (30ml)
Baileys

Kahlua

Drambui
Sambuca White/ Black/ Vanilla
Cointreau

Malibu

Campari

Aperol
Chambord
Midori
Lemoncello
Frangelico
Pimms

Luxardo

Disaronno

10
10
15

10
10
10
14
12
14
16

14
14
20
16
20
20

10
16
25

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10



Bubbles Cocktails

MIMOSA

Orange juice, Sparkling wine
FRENCH 75

Gin, Lime, Sparkling wine
LIMONE SPRITZER

Limoncello, Sparkling wine, Soda

FALL IN LOVE
Sparkling Wine, Cucumber Syrup, Lime, Soda

Classic Cocktails

LONG ISLAND ICE TEA
Vodka, White Rum, Gin, Tequila, Orange Liqueur, Coke

NEGRONI
Gin, Campari, Sweet Vermoth

ESPRESSO MARTINI
Vodka, Coffee Liqueur & Espresso

OLD FASHION
Jim Beam Burbon, Bitters & Sugar

WHISKY SOUR
Jim Beam Bourbon, Egg White & Sweet & Sour

MAI TAI
White Rum, Dark Rum, Triple Sec, Pineapple, Almond

MARGARITA
Tequila, Orange Liqueur

K Kitchen Special Cocktails

BURBON LOVERS

Jim Beam Bourbon, honey, passion-fruit, apple juice

SUMMER MULE
White Rum, Coconut, Pineapple, Kaffir Lime

FLORAL G&T
Gin, Elderflower, Cucumber, Bitter, Tonic

THE EXPIREMENT
Tequila, Pink Grapefruit, Orange Juice, Olive Brine
SECOND WAVE

Whisky, Passion-fruit, Chamomile Tea, Beer

ITS MAGICAL
Vodka, Melon, Cucumber, Apple, Lime

18

20

20

20

22

22

21

20

20

20

20

22

22

20

20

22

20



Mockitails
VIRGIN SUMMER MULE

Coconut water, Kafir lime, Pineapple, Lemon

FROZEN MANGO MARGARITA
Mango, Orange, Lemon, Soda water

HAZY SUNSHINE
Orgeat, Grenadine, Pineapple, Tea

LONG DRIVE
Orange, Apple, Passionfruit, Elderflower, Lemon

SHIRLEY TEMPLE
Gingerbeer/ Ginger ale, Grenadine, Lemon

Non / ANlcoholic

Coke / Coke no sugar

Schweppes Lemonade

Schweppes Ginger Ale

Schweppes Soda

Lemon & Perrier Ginger Beer

Fever Tree Tonic (Indian/ Mediterranean)

Red Bull

Hawke’s Bay Breweries Old Fashion Ginger Beer

Hawke’s Bay Breweries Spiced Ginger Beer

Keri Orange Juice
Keri Apple Juice

Keri Pineapple Juice
Keri Cranberry Juice
Keri Tomato Juice

**spiced tomato Juice

Voyage Still water 500ml/11tr
Voyage Sparkling water 500ml/1ltr

12

12

12

12

12

0o o0 oo o o o

7/10
7/10






