

### **Bubbles**

GANCIA PROSECCO 200ML   ITALY	Glass	Bottle
Soft, ethereal texture and a nice mix of fruit citrus and floral mainly with nutty, savoury characters. A clean, fresh and nicely balanced wine.		12
MORTON ESTATE PREMIUM BRUT   NEW ZEALAND	12	55
Deliciously refreshing, steady bead and well-rounded flavours. This wine shows classic fruit flavours complexed by yeast aromas.		
DE LA TERRE BLANC DE BLANC   HAWKE'S BAY		70
A crisp, fresh 'fruit-forward' Methode with obvious yeast notes and the minerality typical of our limestone terroir.		
DANIEL LE BRUN ROSE BRUT   MARLBOROUGH		74
Delicate and energetic on the tongue, the fine mousses delivers a complex layered finish with mouth-watering acidity.		
LAURENT PERRIER LA CUVEE   FRANCE		145
Elegant white peach with fresh lemon and citrus mesh beautifully with the toasty, nutty, spice lees aging complexities.		
LINDAUER FREE BRUT 0.0% ALC		54
Fresh, light-bodied and convincingly Prosecco like only this lively Australian bubbly. Contains no alcohol.		
Sauvignon Blanc		
PARITUA STONEPADDOCK   HAWKE'S BAY	11	50
The palate is refreshing, with lively passionfruit, lychee, and white flesh peach. A plush mid palate with crisp nettle and lime citrus finish.		
VILLA MARIA RESERVE   WAIRAU VALLEY MARLBOROUGH	12	55
Great energy, purity, concentration and freshness. Persistent gooseberry and lime zest leads to a seductive creamy texture and judiciously fine mouthfeel		
MARTINBOROUGH TE TERA   MARTINBOROUGH		55
An inviting mix of guava and tropical fruits round out the bouquet leading to a zesty citr	us flavour.	
		60
The classic Waihopai Valley leafy greens underpin exotic citrus flavours whilst vivid, spikey acids are neatly balanced by the deliciously polished, slippery texture.		

Chardonnay	Glass	Bottle
OBLIX   HAWKE'S BAY	10	45
Aromas of grapefruit and stone fruits with subtle spice scents that linger.		
MORTON ESTATE BLACK LABEL   HAWKE'S BAY	12	55
Light gold in colour with a lively rich and creamy texture with accompanying rich stone fruit and citrus notes on the palate.		
TONY BISH FAT & SASSY   HAWKE'S BAY	14	60
The palate has flavours of citrus fruits melded with creamy barrel-ferment and nutty, spicy oak.		
ESK VALLEY ARTISANAL   HAWKE'S BAY		55
Fermented with wild yeast in French Oak Barriques, our rich Chardonnay has a mix of peach, grilled nuts, butter, grapefruit and subtle oak spice on the palate.		
ELEPHANT HILL SEA   HAWKE'S BAY		70
The SEA wines are grown beside the winery at Te Awanga, within a couple hundred me of the Pacific Ocean. The coastal influence produces refreshing and beautifully aromati wines, with a distinct, saline mineral edge.		
Pinot Gris		
SACRED HILL   MARLBOROUGH	9	40
This aromatic Pinot Gris offers aromas of Nashi pear, white peach, sweet white flowers and vanilla pod.		
SQUAWKING MAGPIE CHATTERER   HAWKE'S BAY	10	45
Premium grapes have produced a fresh and vibrant wine with pear, honeysuckle and citrus tones on the nose. The palate is spicy and the wine delivers a long broad finish.		
THE NED   MARLBOROUGH		55
The palate is lush with juicy nectarine and Braeburn flavours supported by an underlying hint of spice that leads to an unctuous ripe finish.		
<b>MT DIFFICULTY ROARING MEG PINOT GRIS</b>   <b>CENTRAL OTAGO</b> Ripe stone fruit and citrus blossom on the nose with hints of spice, pear and iced peach tea. The palate echoes the nose with orange and tangerine citrus, yellow peach and ginger.		65
<b>PLUS &amp; MINUS PINOT GRIGIO 0.0% Alc</b> A burst of citrus underpinned by balanced sweetness and acidity.		42

Rose	Glass	Bottle
<b>SACRED HILL</b>   <b>HAWKE'S BAY</b> Delicate, fresh aromas of watermelon, chamomile and strawberry vie for attention on the nose, leading to a refreshing yet concentrated palate.	9	40
<b>THE NED</b>   <b>MARLBOROUGH</b> The palate exudes plush and refreshed notes of tangy berry flavours framed with crisp acid edges and fine fruit tannin leading to a lingering finish.	12	55
PETANE EDELZWICKER ROSE   HAWKE'S BAY		60
Edelzwicker is a centuries-old, Alsatian wine term taken from the German words 'Edel' (noble) and 'Zwicker' (blend). A true Edelzwicker is made from noble grape varieties picked on the same day and vineyard, giving a pure expression of the vintage a	nd terroir.	
Aromatics		
<b>CRAB FARM GEWURZTRAMINER   HAWKE'S BAY</b> An off-dry style with beautiful aromatics of rose petal, ginger spice and sweet lychee. No oak, fermented in stainless steel.	10	45
ALBARINO BROTHERS ALBARINO   GISBORNE Bright, zingy, and with a classic subtle saline note on the mid-palate.	12	55
<b>ROARING MEG RIESLING   CENTRAL OTAGO</b> Zesty citrus on the nose. The palate is juicy and inviting, highlighting the citrus flavours before finishing with a mineral, stony note at the end.	12	55
<b>ELEPHANT HILL LE PHANT BLANC   HAWKE'S BAY</b> A blend of pinot gris and viognier grapes. This wine has a lovely bouquet of white peach and pear, hints of a floral aroma, layered with mineral with a fresh palate	12	55
Pinot Noir		
<b>ASKERNE</b>   <b>HAWKE'S BAY</b> The palate is full of juicy berry and cherry fruit flavours supported with subtle oak spice and fine fruit tannin.	11	50
<b>THE NED</b>   <b>MARLBOROUGH</b> The fleshy, sweet-fruited palate boasts opulent tannins, notes of smoky French oak and a long juicy finish.	13	58
<b>LUNA ESTATE</b>   <b>MARTINBOROUGH</b> The palate ticks all of the high-quality Martinborough Pinot boxes; plush and silky tannins with rich ripe berry flavours and textbook earthy and savoury tannins.		60
<b>MT DIFFICULTY BANNOCKBURN</b>   <b>CENTRAL OTAGO</b> Dark, and dense with notes of red and black cherry, red currant, and a touch of baking s A touch of cinnamon and star anise spice from the oak balances the wine.	pice.	90
<b>TE KAIRANGA JOHN MARTIN   MARTINBOROUGH</b> A deep, ripe bouquet of spiced blackberry and cherry leads to a bold rich texture on the palate with bursts of dark berry fruit and soft, exotically spiced tannins.		85

Merlot / Red Blends	Glass	Bottle
<b>ELEPHANT HILL LE PHANT ROUGE</b>   <b>HAWKE'S BAY</b> Plummy Merlot and spicy Syrah dominant flavours. Generous, soft, red fruits with easing going drinkability.	12	55
<b>PARITUA STONE PADDOCK MERLOT</b>   <b>HAWKE'S BAY</b> The palate is plush and velvety and shows dark fruits dominated by plum, clove and cardamon, supported by fleshy tannins.	12	55
<b>BROOKFIELDS SUN-DRIED MALBEC</b>   <b>HAWKE'S BAY</b> Dried Malbec exhibits Black Doris plum, boysenberry, cinnamon, spice and French oak. Sun drying of grapes traces back to the 5th century BC. It is Malbec on steroids.		60
<b>SQUAWKING MAGPIE THE GRAVELS MERLOT/CAB</b>   <b>HAWKE'S BAY</b> The palate has a rich velvet texture with excellent structure, ripe black fruits and cassis flavours with a long full finish.	15	70
<b>TE MATA AWATEA</b>   <b>HAWKE'S BAY</b> There are grace notes of cola and cassis, bay leaf, lavender, and tapenade. Ripe acid and long tannins give a layered richness that builds in length and texture.		90
<b>CHATEAU GARAGE CORNERSTONE CAB SAUV</b>   <b>HAWKE'S BAY</b> Aromas of fresh chocolate, Bengal tobacco and black olive with an intense palate of wild berries, bramble and seductive tannins.		95
Syrah / Shiraz		
FIRST FLIGHT   HAWKE'S BAY	11	50
Deep red purple colour. Intense black fruit aromas combined with a hint of spice. Tannins are smooth and sweet, round and soft with a persistent finish. Barrel aged.		
ELEPHANT HILL ESTATE   HAWKE'S BAY	12	55
This Syrah blend was grown in our three vineyards, perfectly combining soft, ripe berry fruit & delicate spiced flavours, smooth texture with underlying structure, medium body & freshness.		
TE MATA ESTATE   HAWKE'S BAY		67
Brilliant deep red with a vibrant purple edge immediately opens with ripe raspberry and red cherry appeal. The red fruit aromas, defined against subtle spices of white per vanilla and cinnamon, and complexing notes of Turkish Delight and dark chocolate.	oper,	
MAN O WAR DREADNOUGHT   WAIHEKE ISLAND Classic Dreadnought, smoky peat, earthy crushed rock overlaid with blueberry, dark berry, and dried herbs. The palate is athletic with a ripped middleweight physique, an artful display of power and control.		110
<b>PLUS &amp; MINUS SHIRAZ 0.0%</b> Classic Shiraz aromas highlighted by dark berries, hints of chocolate and vanilla with hints of oak.		42

# Dessert (75ml) / Port Wine (70ml)

THE NED NOBLE SAUVIGNON BLANC   MARLBOROUGH	15	60
This wine displays luscious tropical fruits, toffee and some delicate floral notes that combine with layers of honey and musk. Rich and textured.		

TAYLOR'S FINE TAWNY PORT 10 YEARS	18
TAYLOR'S FINE TAWNY PORT	12
TAYLOR'S FINE RUBY PORT	12

### Beer

TAP BEER	400ml	JUG(1.8L)
Emerson Pilsner (Dundein)	10	32
Mac's Gold (Lager, New Zealand)	8	24
Panhead Supercharger (APA, Wellington)	10	32
Mac's Apparition Hazy IPA	11	34
Brave Tigermilk (IPA, Hastings, Hawke's Bay)	13	40
Steinlager Tokyo Dry (Lager, New Zealand)	10	30
Stella Artois (Pilsner, Belgian) 330ml/500ml	12 / 15	40
Hoegaarden (Witbier, Belgian)	13	40
Steinlager Ultra Low Carb	9	28

#### TAP CIDER

Zeffer Crisp Apple Cider 5%	10	28
BOTTLE/CAN		

Guiness (440ml)	15
Hawke's Bay Brewery Pilsner	14
Panhead Port Road Pilsner	11
Steinlager Pure	10
Steinlager Classic	10
Corona	10
Emersons Orange Roughy Hazy Pale Ale	10
Emersons Hazed & Confused IPA	10
Steinlager Light 2.5%	9
Emersons Little Bird 0% IPA	9
Steinlager 0%	9

# Cider / Other

Zeffer Hazy Passionfruit	12
Hawke's Bay Brewery Peach Bomb	12
Zeffer 0.0% Apple Cider	10

## RTD

Kirin Hyoketsu Lemon 330ml	10
Kirin Hyoketsu Peach 330ml	10

### **Spirits** (all spirits are 30ml)

### VODKA(30ml)

Smirnoff Red	10
Grey Goose	15
Absolut	12

#### GIN(30ml)

Gordon's	10
Gordon's Pink	10
Bombay Sapphire	12
The National Distillery Verdigris	12
Hendricks	14
Four Pillars Bloody Shiraz	12

#### BOURBON(30ml)

Jim Beam White Label	10
Jack Daniels Old No7	10
Makers Mark	12
Gentleman Jack	12
Knob Creek 9yr	14

#### RUM(30ml)

Bacardi Superior	10
Captain Morgan Spiced	11
Captain Morgan Dark	10
Appleton Estate Signature Blend	12
Kraken Spiced	14

## Spirits continued

#### TEQUILA(30ml)

Jose Cuervo Especial Gold	10
Jose Cuervo Especial Silver	10
1800 Anejo	15

#### BLENDED WHISKY(30ml)

Canadian Club	10
Jameson	10
Johnnie Walker Red	10
Bushmills 10yr	14
Johnnie Walker Black Label	12
Johnnie Walker Double Black	14
Johnnie Walker Gold	16

#### SINGLE MALT (30ml)

14
14
20
16
20
20

#### BRANDY/COGNAC(30ml)

Chantelle	10
Hennessy VS	16
Remy Martin VSOP	25

#### LIQUEUR (30ml)

Baileys	10
Kahlua	10
Drambui	10
Sambuca White/ Black/ Vanilla	10
Cointreau	10
Malibu	10
Campari	10
Aperol	10
Chambord	10
Midori	10
Lemoncello	10
Frangelico	10
Pimms	10
Luxardo	10
Disaronno	10

### **Bubbles Cocktails**

MIMOSA	
Orange juice, Sparkling wine	18
FRENCH 75 Gin, Lime, Sparkling wine	20
<b>LIMONE SPRITZER</b> Limoncello, Sparkling wine, Soda	20
<b>FALL IN LOVE</b> Sparkling Wine, Cucumber Syrup, Lime, Soda	20
Classic Cocktails	
LONG ISLAND ICE TEA	
Vodka White Bum Gin Tequila Orange Liqueur Coke	22

Vodka, White Rum, Gin, Tequila, Orange Liqueur, Coke	22
<b>NEGRONI</b> Gin, Campari, Sweet Vermoth	22
<b>ESPRESSO MARTINI</b> Vodka, Coffee Liqueur & Espresso	21
<b>OLD FASHION</b> Jim Beam Burbon, Bitters & Sugar	20
<b>WHISKY SOUR</b> Jim Beam Bourbon, Egg White & Sweet & Sour	20
<b>MAI TAI</b> White Rum, Dark Rum, Triple Sec, Pineapple, Almond	20
MARGARITA Tequila, Orange Liqueur	20

# K Kitchen Special Cocktails

<b>BURBON LOVERS</b> Jim Beam Bourbon, honey, passion-fruit, apple juice	22
<b>SUMMER MULE</b> White Rum, Coconut, Pineapple, Kaffir Lime	22
FLORAL G&T Gin, Elderflower, Cucumber, Bitter, Tonic	20
<b>THE EXPIREMENT</b> Tequila, Pink Grapefruit, Orange Juice, Olive Brine	20
<b>SECOND WAVE</b> Whisky, Passion-fruit, Chamomile Tea, Beer	22
<b>ITS MAGICAL</b> Vodka, Melon, Cucumber, Apple, Lime	20

### Mocktails

<b>VIRGIN SUMMER MULE</b> Coconut water, Kafir lime, Pineapple, Lemon	12
<b>FROZEN MANGO MARGARITA</b> Mango, Orange, Lemon, Soda water	12
<b>HAZY SUNSHINE</b> Orgeat, Grenadine, Pineapple, Tea	12
<b>LONG DRIVE</b> Orange, Apple, Passionfruit, Elderflower, Lemon	12
<b>SHIRLEY TEMPLE</b> Gingerbeer/ Ginger ale, Grenadine, Lemon	12

# Non / Alcoholic

Coke / Coke no sugar	5
Schweppes Lemonade	5
Schweppes Ginger Ale	5
Schweppes Soda	5
Lemon & Perrier Ginger Beer	5
Fever Tree Tonic (Indian/ Mediterranean)	7
Red Bull	7
Hawke's Bay Breweries Old Fashion Ginger Beer	10
Hawke's Bay Breweries Spiced Ginger Beer	10
Keri Orange Juice	6
Keri Apple Juice	6
Keri Pineapple Juice	6
Keri Cranberry Juice	6

Keri Tomato Juice6\*\*spiced tomato Juice8

Voyage Still water 500ml/1ltr	7/10
Voyage Sparkling water 500ml/1ltr	7/10